

GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM AMPHITHEATER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 10

DATE OF MEETING: February 9, 2021

TITLE: Statement of Assurance Teacher Evaluation System Status

BACKGROUND:

A.R.S. 15-952.A.3 specifies that local governing boards must submit evidence to the State Board of Education that their approved evaluation system for teachers continues to meet all requirements set forth in A.R.S. 15-537. The Amphitheater Teacher Performance Evaluation System (ATPES) does meet the requirements of the applicable statutes. The Statement of Assurance form for board signature presented this evening will be used as the basis for submitting an aggregated list of compliant participating districts to the State Board of Education at a regularly scheduled meeting. The State Board of Education approval will signify that the districts listed may continue the 1.25% budget level, expended solely for teacher compensation as specified in A.R.S. 15-592, Paragraph C.

Once signed, the Statement of Assurance for Teacher Evaluation System Status form will be submitted to the Arizona Department of Education in order to be listed as a compliant participating district.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is the recommendation of the administration that the Governing Board sign the Statement of Assurance for Teacher Evaluation System Status. The district is in compliance with all applicable statutes.

INITIATED BY:

Røseanne Lopez, Ed. D.

Associate Superintendent for Elementary Education K-5

Fodd A. Jaeger, J.D., Symerintendent

Date: February 8, 2021



STATEMENT OF ASSURANCE

TEACHER EVALUATION SYSTEM STATUS – (FY 2021-2022)

A.R.S. §15-952.A & A.R.S. §15-537

SCHOOL DISTRICT: Amphitheater School District No. 10

Directions: Each statement below needs to be checked and the statement signed by the district Governing Board President or designee. Statements must be submitted to the Arizona Department of Education by February 1, 2021.

<u> </u>			
X	The district system is in co	mpliance with A.R.S. §15-537.	
X	Monies have, or will be exp Paragraph C.	pended solely for teacher compensation as sp	pecified in A.R.S. §15-952,
PRINT: _	Susan Zibrat	Board President or designee)	-
	(Governing b	board President or designee)	
SIGNATURE:		DATE: 02/09/2021	
RETURN	TO:		
Submit th	nrough ALEAT		